

S.No.15
Regular Case List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1256/2024 CM(3448/2024)

KAZIM ALLIE

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: None

Vs.

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER
(REVENUE) AND ORS.

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
07.05.2026

1. Perusal of the record reveals that there was no representation on behalf of the petitioner on 27th October, 2025. The position remains same today as well.
2. In view of the above, the present petition, along with connected CM(s), is dismissed for non-prosecution.
3. Interim, direction(s), if any, shall stand vacated.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
07-05-2026
Mubashir